

Ohio Historic Preservation Tax Credit - Round 28 Applications							
Project Name	City	Project Number	Final Score	Tax Credit	Jurisdiction Points	Total Score	Agregate Tax Credit Value
A. Schrader's Son of OH Warehouse Bldg	Akron	FY22111	71	\$250,000	11	82	\$250,000
City Electric Light Plant	Marietta	FY22051	73	\$146,800	6	79	\$396,800
Black Diamond Development	Shawnee	FY22102	74	\$250,000	0	74	\$646,800
Craft Master Building	Toledo	FY22077	73	\$250,000		73	\$896,800
Riddle Block 9	Ravenna	FY22080	70	\$250,000	3	73	\$1,146,800
135 E. Main Street	Van Wert	FY22066	72	\$175,000		72	\$1,321,800
205-207 Henry	Cincinnati	FY22058	72	\$249,999		72	\$1,571,799
1007 Dayton St	Cincinnati	FY22081	71	\$250,000		71	\$1,821,799
201-203 Henry/1925-1927 Elm	Cincinnati	FY22059	71	\$249,999		71	\$2,071,798
111 W. Main Street	Van Wert	FY22065	70	\$185,000		70	\$2,256,798
Cleveland, Columbus, Cincinnati & Indianapolis (CCC&I) Railroad Depot	Delaware	FY22050	66	\$243,000	4	70	\$2,499,798
Wholesale Grocer	Marion	FY22089	68	\$250,000	0	68	\$2,749,798
Lakewood Board of Education	Lakewood	FY22074	68	\$225,000		68	\$2,974,798
Swisher Complex	Somerset	FY22082	67	\$115,237	0	67	
Tower House	Chester Twp	FY22068	66	\$50,000	0	66	
1937 Freeman Avenue	Cincinnati	FY22113	66	\$134,000		66	
OLD Akron Beacon Journal Building	Akron	FY22108	66	\$250,000		66	
3940 Spring Grove	Cincinnati	FY22098	64	\$50,000		64	
O.P. Boyer's and Sons Funeral Home	Dayton	FY22075	63	\$125,000		63	
Heil Bros. & Hill Building	Cleveland	FY22076	59	\$250,000		59	
102 East Main Street	Somerset	FY22110	58	\$249,000		58	
Agora Complex	Cleveland	FY22094	55	\$242,800		55	
<b>Total Small Projects Funded =</b>							<b>\$2,974,798</b>
Findlay Exchange	Cincinnati	FY22060	81	\$1,200,000	11	92	\$1,200,000
Barber Farris Produce Warehouse	Toledo	FY22079	74	\$823,396	11	85	\$2,023,396
Van Wert Forward II	Van Wert	FY22064	76	\$1,200,000	7	83	\$3,223,396
First National Bank Building	Canton	FY22106	72	\$1,120,250	10	82	\$4,343,646
Middletown Building & Deposit Association	Middletown	FY22100	73	\$711,950	6	79	\$5,055,596
The Robert Mitchell Furniture Company	Cincinnati	FY22072	77	\$1,421,248		77	\$6,476,844
Ophthalmic Hospital	Cincinnati	FY22090	77	\$1,244,400		77	\$7,721,244
North Hall	Berea	FY22053	70	\$1,818,750	7	77	\$9,539,994
St. Michael School	Cleveland	FY22109	77	\$1,360,000		77	\$10,899,994
Chamberlain/Johnson/Jobbers Building Block	Cleveland	FY22093	75	\$1,142,000		75	
Pilsener Brewing Co. Bottling-Works	Cleveland	FY22070	74	\$1,365,000		74	
Rempel Block	Logan	FY22103	74	\$479,000	0	74	
Willoughby Union High School	Willoughby	FY22112	72	\$1,855,000	1	73	
Burt's Theater	Toledo	FY22078	72	\$908,360		72	
Empire Hotel	Tiffin	FY22084	66	\$1,375,000	6	72	
McKinley School	Cleveland	FY22052	70	\$1,041,000		70	
Landers Brothers Company Building	Toledo	FY22101	70	\$819,000		70	
The Eagle Building	Cincinnati	FY22097	68	\$395,000		68	
331 N. Main St	Findlay	FY22095	62	\$279,653	2	64	
Heller Building	Cleveland	FY22056	60	\$1,930,000		60	
<b>Total Intermediate Projects Funded =</b>							<b>\$10,899,994</b>
United Brethren Publishing House (Centre City Building)	Dayton	FY22062	82	\$5,000,000	11	93	\$5,000,000
Nathaniel Hawthorne Elem School	Cleveland	FY22069	82	\$2,000,000	11	93	\$7,000,000
Dixon Building	Elyria	FY22091	89	\$2,000,000	1	90	\$9,000,000
Homestead Theatre Block	Lakewood	FY22054	81	\$5,000,000	9	90	\$14,000,000
Ohio Bell SW Headquarters Building	Columbus	FY22057	75	\$5,000,000	11	86	\$19,000,000
Hoover West Factory	North Canton	FY22092	79	\$5,000,000	5	84	\$24,000,000
Schine State Theatre	Sandusky	FY22096	76	\$2,000,000	7	83	\$26,000,000
Holiday Inn	Cleveland	FY22067	81	\$3,920,000		81	
Warner & Swasey Co. Building	Cleveland	FY22073	80	\$2,000,000		80	
Mercantile Library Building	Cincinnati	FY22061	80	\$2,300,000		80	
Fairfield Shoe Factory	Lancaster	FY22088	77	\$2,750,000	2	79	
1st National Bank Building	Cincinnati	FY22063	78	\$5,000,000		78	
Crosley Building	Cincinnati	FY22099	77	\$5,000,000		77	
Samsel Building	Cleveland	FY22085	77	\$4,170,000		77	
145 South Front Street	Columbus	FY22104	74	\$5,000,000		74	
West High School	Columbus	FY22055	71	\$2,507,830		71	
The Algonquin Hotel	Dayton	FY22086	71	\$5,000,000		71	
Keller-Kohn Building	Cleveland	FY22087	61	\$4,872,654		61	
<b>Total General Projects Funded =</b>							<b>\$26,000,000</b>
<b>Total All Projects Funded =</b>							<b>\$39,874,792</b>

Small Projects  
Funding Line

Intermediate  
Projects  
Funding Line

General  
Projects  
Funding Line

**Withdrew:**

Browning-Otte Building                      Cincinnati

**Ineligible for scoring:**

Brunswick-Balke-Collender Building      Cincinnati